
UCLA (3-0) -vs- California Baptist (3-1)
09/05/2025 at Princeton, NJ (DeNunzio Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 09/05/2025
Time: 10:00 AM
Site: Princeton, NJ
Venue: DeNunzio Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UCLA 6 6 4 5 21
California Baptist 1 3 0 1 5

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:34 UCLA G Chase Dodd
1st 5:58 UCLA G Wade Sherlock
1st 3:49 UCLA G Noah Rowe
1st 3:03 UCLA G Marcell Szecsi
1st 2:25 UCLA G Ben Liechty
1st 1:47 UCLA G Bode Brinkema
1st 0:26 CBU G-E Andrea Nuzzo
2nd 7:03 UCLA G Ben Liechty
2nd 6:40 UCLA G Bode Brinkema
2nd 4:40 UCLA G-E Wade Sherlock
2nd 3:34 CBU G Luca Imbriolo
2nd 3:22 UCLA G-P Ben Liechty
2nd 1:53 CBU G Rafa Martinez
2nd 0:56 CBU G Hayes Beamon
2nd 0:32 UCLA G Vinnie Merk
2nd 0:00 UCLA G Chase Dodd
3rd 5:28 UCLA G Bode Brinkema
3rd 2:17 UCLA G Ryder Dodd
3rd 1:47 UCLA G Ryder Dodd
3rd 0:45 UCLA G Chase Dodd
4th 6:37 UCLA G Jackson Harlan
4th 4:53 UCLA G Marcell Szecsi
4th 1:19 UCLA G Peter Castillo
4th 0:31 UCLA G Trey Doten
4th 0:07 CBU G Wyatt  Bugbee
4th 0:01 UCLA G Ryder Dodd

Team Statistics

UCLA CBU
Shots 21 5
Goals 21 5
Assists 0 4
Points 21 9
Exclusions 9 13
Steals 0 0
Sprints 0-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:25 UCLA E Trey Doten
1st 4:02 CBU E Collin  White
1st 7:45 CBU E Luca Imbriolo
2nd 0:43 CBU E Asher Eaton
2nd 1:18 UCLA E Ben Liechty
2nd 2:35 CBU E Luca Imbriolo
2nd 3:24 CBU E-P Phil Portisch
2nd 3:55 UCLA E Ryder Dodd
2nd 4:26 UCLA E Marcell Szecsi
2nd 4:52 CBU E Wyatt  Bugbee
2nd 6:03 CBU E Aidan Olson
2nd 6:27 UCLA E Gray Carson
3rd 0:33 UCLA E Gray Carson
3rd 2:01 CBU E Alex Righetti
3rd 5:18 UCLA E Ben Larsen
3rd 6:46 CBU E Wyatt  Bugbee
3rd 7:41 CBU E Luca Imbriolo
4th 1:34 CBU E Quintin Hoffman
4th 2:30 UCLA E Vinnie Merk
4th 3:36 UCLA E Gray Carson
4th 4:06 CBU E-P Collin  White
4th 6:51 CBU E Michael  Abshier



Individual
 
 
UCLA 21

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Nate Tauscher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

2
Frederico Juca
Carsalade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

3 Eli Liechty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Marcell Szecsi 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Wade Sherlock 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Ben Larsen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Alex Heenan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Peter Castillo 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Gray Carson 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
10 Max Matthews 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Noah Rowe 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Bode Brinkema 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Ben Liechty 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Jackson Harlan 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Chase Dodd 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Harry Tucker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Andrew Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Zac Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Hayden O'Hare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Santino Rossi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Trey Doten 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
24 Ryder Dodd 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
25 Vinnie Merk 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 21 21 0 21 9 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Nate Tauscher 32:00 5 0

Totals 5 0

California Baptist 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1C Trent  De Leeuw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Tanner McCreary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Wyatt  Bugbee 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Hayes Beamon 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Luca Imbriolo 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
5 Alex Righetti 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Phil Portisch 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Andrea Nuzzo 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Aidan Olson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Rafa Martinez 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Collin  White 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
11 Paulo Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Owen Fonua 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Owen Fonua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Nic Fall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Owen Rauth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Asher Eaton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Quintin Hoffman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Micah Grantham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Michael  Abshier 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Jason Honey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Whitley Beamon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 5 5 4 9 13 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tanner McCreary 16:00 13 5
1C Trent  De Leeuw 16:00 8 4

Totals 21 9


